Data Sheet
1
Product Overview
The QFX10000 line of high-
performance fixed core and spine
switches delivers industry-leading
scalability, density, and flexibility,
helping cloud and data center

and availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/
en/products-services.
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
QFX10002 Hardware
QFX10002-72Q QFX10002 system with 72-port 40GbE
QSFP+ / 24-port 100GbE QSFP28 /
288-port 10GbE SFP+ with 4 1600 W AC
power supplies and 3 fan trays
QFX10002-36Q QFX10002 system with 36-port 40GbE
QSFP+ / 12-port 100GbE QSFP28 /
144-port 10GbE SFP+ with 2 1600 W AC
power supplies and 3 fan trays
QFX10002-72Q-DC QFX10002 system with 72-port 40GbE
QSFP+ / 24-port 100GbE QSFP28 /
288-port 10GbE SFP+ with 4 1600 W DC
power supplies and 3 fan trays
QFX10002-36Q-DC QFX10002 system with 36-port 40GbE
QSFP+ / 12-port 100GbE QSFP28 /
144-port 10GbE SFP+ with 2 1600 W DC
power supplies and 3 fan trays
JPSU-1600W-DC-AFO QFX10002 1600 W DC power supply
JPSU-1600W-AC-AFO QFX10002 1600 W AC power supply
QFX10002-FAN QFX10002 fan tray
QFX10002 Pluggable Optics
JNP-QSFP-100G-SR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 optics for
up to 100 m transmission over parallel
multimode fiber-optic (MMF)
JNP-QSFP-100G-LR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-LR4 optics for up to
10 km transmission over serial single-
mode fiber-optic (SMF)
JNP-QSFP-100G-PSM4 QSFP28 100GBASE-PSM4 optics for up
to 2 km transmission over parallel SMF
JNP-QSFP-100G-CWDM QSFP28 100GBASE-CWDM4 optics for
up to 2 km transmission over serial SMF
JNP-QSFP28-AOC-10M 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 active
optical cables, 10 m
JNP-QSFP-40GE-IR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-IR4 40 gigabit optics,
1,310 nm for up to 2 km transmission on
SMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40 gigabit optics,
1,310 nm for up to 10 km transmission on
SMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LX4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LX4 40 gigabit optics,
100 m (150 m) with OM3 (OM4) duplex
MMF fiber
JNP-QSFP-4X10GE-IR QSFP+ 40GBASE optics, up to 1.4 km
transmission on parallel single mode
(4X10GbE long reach up to 1.4 km)
JNP-QSFP-4X10GE-LR QSFP+ 40GBASE optics, up to 10 km
transmission on parallel single mode
(4X10GbE long reach up to 10 km)
QFX-QSFP-40G-ESR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-ESR4 40 gigabit optic.
300 m (400 m) with OM3 (OM4) MMF
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40 gigabit optics,
850 nm for up to 150 m transmission on
MMF
JNP-QSFP-DAC-10MA QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet direct attach
copper (DAC) (twinax copper cable) 10
m active